Mechanical
Door Closers Door Hardware Made Easy!
2
Questions? Call: 800-815-1517 / FAX: 800-666-0472
Dor-O-Matic 121 W. Railroad Avenue P.O. Box 100 Princeton, IL 61356
COMMON APPLICATIONS
SC70 Series Heavy Commercial / Exterior Door
Commercial / Interior Door

■ UL10C approved all weather fluid
■ Ten year warranty
How to Order
Identify the desired closer size, cylinder function, cover
option, arm option, fastener pack and finish.
Fastener
Size Cylinder Covers Arms Pack Finishes
1-4 (SC81) DEL Full Hw/PA TBWMS DKBRZ
2-5 (SC80) STD Slim Rw/PA ALUM
DS BRASS
HO/DS
HD
Installation Accessories
Part No. Description Finishes
4345* Plate, pull side mount ALUM, DKBRZ,  BRASS
4348* Plate, parallel arm mount ALUM, DKBRZ, BRASS
* Fits both slim and full covers
Regular Arm (Pull Side)
Full Cover
Slim Cover
11
Questions? Call: 800-815-1517 / FAX: 800-666-0472
Dor-O-Matic 121 W. Railroad Avenue P.O. Box 100 Princeton, IL 61356
Parallel Arm (Push Side)
Top Jamb (Push Side)
Door Hardware Made Easy!
Regular Arm (Pull Side) SC60 and SC61 Only
12
Questions? Call: 800-815-1517 / FAX: 800-666-0472
Dor-O-Matic 121 W. Railroad Avenue P.O. Box 100 Princeton, IL 61356
Mechanical Door Closers
SC60 Series
Applications
■ ANSI/BHMA A156.4, Grade 1
■ SC60 closers are suitable for interior doors from 30" to 54" wide
and exterior doors up to 42" wide.
■ SC61 closers are suitable for interior doors up to 48" wide and
can be adjusted to meet the ADA accessibility requirements.
■ UL10C approved all weather fluid
■ Ten year warranty
Fastener
Size Cylinder Covers Arms Pack Finishes
1-4 (SC61) DEL* Cover* Hw/PA* TBWMS DKBRZ
2-5 (SC60) Rw/PA
4 (SC64) STD Less DS* BRASS*
5 (SC65) HO/DS* ALUM
HD*
*Not available on SC64 and SC65
Installation Accessories
Part No. Description Finishes
4327 Plate, pull side mount ALUM, DKBRZ, BRASS
4357 Plate, parallel arm mount ALUM, DKBRZ, BRASS
How to Order
Identify the desired spring power, cylinder function,
cover option, arm option, fastener pack and finish.
Less Cover
With Cover
13
Questions? Call: 800-815-1517 / FAX: 800-666-0472
Dor-O-Matic 121 W. Railroad Avenue P.O. Box 100 Princeton, IL 61356
Top Jamb (Push Side) SC60 and SC61 Only
Parallel Arm (Push Side) SC60 and SC61 Only
Door Hardware Made Easy!
Regular Arm (Pull Side) SC91 Shown
14
Questions? Call: 800-815-1517 / FAX: 800-666-0472
Dor-O-Matic 121 W. Railroad Avenue P.O. Box 100 Princeton, IL 61356
Mechanical Door Closers
SC90 Series
Applications
■ ANSI /BHMA A156.4, Grade 3
■ SC91 closers are suitable for lightweight interior doors and
are preset. They meet ADA accessibility requirements.
■ UL10C approved all weather fluid
■ Ten year warranty
How to Order
Identify the desired closer size, cylinder function, arm option,
fastener pack and finish.
Fastener
Size Cylinder Covers Arms Pack Finishes
1 (SC91) STD N/A Rw/PA TBWMS ALUM
3 (SC93)* WOBC Hw/PA * DKBRZ
4 (SC94) BRASS
* SC93 not available with backcheck or Hw/PA.
1 Optional Backcheck: Closer with backcheck option requires 105° mounting.
SC91
SC93
SC94
Installation Accessories (only for SC94)
Part No. Description Finishes
4327 Plate, pull side mount ALUM, DKBRZ, BRASS
4357 Plate, parallel arm mount ALUM, DKBRZ, BRASS
15
Questions? Call: 800-815-1517 / FAX: 800-666-0472
Dor-O-Matic 121 W. Railroad Avenue P.O. Box 100 Princeton, IL 61356
Top Jamb (Push Side) SC91 Shown
Parallel Arm (Push Side) SC91 Shown
3 Optional Backcheck: Closer with backcheck option requires 105° mounting.
2 Optional Backcheck: Closer with backcheck option requires 105° mounting.
Door Hardware Made Easy!
16
Questions? Call: 800-815-1517 / FAX: 800-666-0472
Dor-O-Matic 121 W. Railroad Avenue P.O. Box 100 Princeton, IL 61356
Mechanical Door Closers
SC R85 Series
FEATURES
■ Fast and Accurate Installation
■ Adjustable Closing Speed
■ For Interior Doors up to 85 lbs and 36” Wide
■ 5 year warranty
■ UL Listed (Non-Hold-Open only)
■ Available in Ivory & Dark Brown
■ Parallel Arm Mount only
MODEL NUMBER DESCRIPTION
S C  R 8 5 Re s i d e n t i a l  I vo ry  D o o r  C l o s e r  N o n - H o l d - O p e n
S C  R 8 5 Re s i d e n t i a l  D a r k  B row n  D o o r  C l o s e r  N o n - H o l d - O p e n
S C  R 8 5 H Re s i d e n t i a l  I vo ry  D o o r  C l o s e r  w /  H o l d - O p e n
S C  R 8 5 H Re s i d e n t i a l  D a r k  B row n  D o o r  C l o s e r  w /  H o l d - O p e n
Ava i l a b l e  i n  ca s e  q u a n t i t i e s  o n l y,  5  p e r  ca s e .
Light Commercial / Residential Door Closer
How to Order
Select finish and arm type (Hold-Open and Non-Hold-Open).
17
Questions? Call: 800-815-1517 / FAX: 800-666-0472
Dor-O-Matic 121 W. Railroad Avenue P.O. Box 100 Princeton, IL 61356
Door Hardware Made Easy!
Parallel Arm (Push Side)
Parallel Arm (Left hand shown, right hand opposite)
18
Questions? Call: 800-815-1517 / FAX: 800-666-0472
Dor-O-Matic 121 W. Railroad Avenue P.O. Box 100 Princeton, IL 61356
Mechanical Door Closers
OHC100 Series
Dor-O-Matic Overhead Concealed Closers offer  an aesthetical ly  pleasing way to control  a  door opening.
They are suitable for a wide range of  both interior and exterior applications,  including aluminum, wood,
and hol low metal  doors  and frames.  In  addi t ion to  providing years  of  maintenance-free operat ion,  the
Dor-O-Matic OHC100 Series is easy to select, easy to order, and easy to install .
FEATURES
■ Easy to adjust Closing and Latch Speeds after installation
■ Easily fits into headers as small as 1-3/4” x 4”
■ Positive centering to hold door closed against wind or draft
■ 8 pounds closing force
■ 5 year warranty
■ UL Listed (non-hold-open only)
EASY CROSS REFERENCE CHART
Dor-O-Matic OHC100 Series
Norton 4900
Rixson 608, 0608, 700, 0700, 800
Dorma RTS88
Sentinel 30 Series
Jackson 20-3301
Global TC7000
International Series 100 and Series 200
Kawneer Husky II1
1 Indicates drop-in replacement
19
Questions? Call: 800-815-1517 / FAX: 800-666-0472
Dor-O-Matic 121 W. Railroad Avenue P.O. Box 100 Princeton, IL 61356
EASY TO ORDER COMPLETE UNITS
C Y L I N D E R A R M B R AC K E T P I VOT
“ H 1 0 5 ” 105 d e g re e  H o l d - O p e n  Cy l i n d e r “ S ”  s t y l e  S i d e  Lo a d  Ar m “ F B ”  B ra c ke t “ G E ”  Pi vo t
“ H 1 0 5 ”  105 d e g re e  H o l d - O p e n  Cy l i n d e r “ A ”  s t y l e  E n d  Lo a d  Ar m “ F B ”  B ra c ke t “ D P ”  Pi vo t